## A-32012/02/2018-ISH-II Government of India Ministry of Labour and Employment

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg New Delhi, Dated 🔥 .02.2019

## Office Order

The President is pleased to promote and appoint Sh. Utpal Saha, Dy. Director General of Mines Safety (Mining) SZ, Bangalore and CIM and HoD to the post of Director General of Mines Safety in Directorate General of Mines Safety (DGMS), Dhanbad in level-15 of the Pay Matrix (Rs. 182200-224100/-) with effect from the date of assumption of charge of the promotional post and until further orders.

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Suresh Singh)
Director

Telephone No. 011-23731574

- 1. The officer Concerned
- 2. PS to Minister of State (IC), Ministry of Labour and Employment
- 3. PPS to Secretary, Ministry of Labour and Employment
- 4. PPS to AS(L&E)/PS to JS (KR)/PS to EA(DS).
- 5. PAO, DGMS,
- 6. PPS to AS&FA (L&E)/PPS to CLC (C).
- 7. CIM &H.O.D, DGMS, Dhanbad
- 8. Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions, Department of Personnel and Training, (Kind attention, **Sh. Arvind Thakur, US**), North Block, New Delhi-110001 w.r.t. OM No. 3/11/2018-EO(SM.II) dated 11.02.2019.
- 9. The Secretary, Union Public Service Commission, (Kind Attn.: **Sh. S.S. Negi, Under Secretary)** Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi- 110069 w.r.t. OM No. 1/27(15)2018-AP-1 dated 03.12.2018.
- 10. Secretary, Ministry of Coal, Secretary, Ministry of Mines, Secretary, Ministry of PN&G and Secretary Ministry of Environment and Forest.
- 11. Vigilance Section (MS), Ministry of Labour and Employment.
- 12. DGMS-with the request to make available this copy to all offices/zones/regions and sub-regions of DGMS.
- 13. Personal file of the concerned officers/Office Order bundle/Spare Copies (10).
- 14. A copy of NIC with the request to put up this on Ministry's website for 15 days.